Page 1 of 4
P
P POLYTRON DEVICES, Inc.
100 WATT
Single Output
Regulate
2:1 In ut range
DC/DC Con erters

Output
(4)
Ripple &
Noise
Input Current
Efficiency
(4)
(%)
Model Number
Capacitor
Load
max.
(5)
Min. load Full load No load
(3)
12(9-18) Vdc 3.3 Vdc 0mA 25A 75mVp-p 155mA 90 HWA100-12S33 75700 F
12(9-18) Vdc 5 Vdc 0mA 20A 75mVp-p 150mA 91 HWA100-12S5 40000 F
12(9-18) Vdc 12 Vdc 0mA 8.4A 100mVp-p 180mA 91 HWA100-12S12 7000 F
12(9-18) Vdc 15 Vdc 0mA 6.7A 100mVp-p 180mA 91 HWA100-12S15 4460 F
12(9-18) Vdc 24 Vdc 0mA 4.2A 200mVp-p 90mA 90 HWA100-12S24 1750 F
12(9-18) Vdc 28 Vdc 0mA 3.6A 200mVp-p 100mA 90 HWA100-12S28 1280 F
12(9-18) Vdc 48 Vdc 0mA 2.1A 300mVp-p 100mA 90 HWA100-12S48 430 F
24(18-36) Vdc 3.3 Vdc 0mA 25A 75mVp-p 90mA 91 HWA100-24S33 75700 F
24(18-36) Vdc 5 Vdc 0mA 20A 75mVp-p 150mA 93 HWA100-24S5 40000 F
24(18-36) Vdc 12 Vdc 0mA 8.4A 100mVp-p 185mA 93 HWA100-24S12 7000 F
24(18-36) Vdc 15 Vdc 0mA 6.7A 100mVp-p 185mA 93 HWA100-24S15 4460 F
24(18-36) Vdc 24 Vdc 0mA 4.2A 200mVp-p 85mA 92 HWA100-24S24 1750 F
24(18-36) Vdc 28 Vdc 0mA 3.6A 200mVp-p 85mA 92 HWA100-24S28 ±1280 F
24(18-36) Vdc 48 Vdc 0mA 2.1A 300mVp-p 85mA 92 HWA100-24S48 430 F
48(36-75) Vdc 3.3 Vdc 0mA 25A 75mVp-p 80mA 91 HWA100-48S33 75700 F
48(36-75) Vdc 5 Vdc 0mA 20A 75mVp-p 90mA 93 HWA100-48S5 40000 F
48(36-75) Vdc 12 Vdc 0mA 8.4A 100mVp-p 90mA 93 HWA100-48S12 7000 F
48(36-75) Vdc 15 Vdc 0mA 6.7A 100mVp-p 90mA 93 HWA100-48S15 4460 F
48(36-75) Vdc 24 Vdc 0mA 4.2A 200mVp-p 40mA 92 HWA100-48S24 1750 F
48(36-75) Vdc 28 Vdc 0mA 3.6A 200mVp-p 40mA 92 HWA100-48S28 1280 F
48(36-75) Vdc 48 Vdc 0mA 2.1A 300mVp-p 40mA 92 HWA100-48S48 430 F
Notes:
1.  (1) Thermal test condition with vertical direction by natural convection (20LFM).
     (2) The heat-sink is optional and PIN: 7G-0021A-F , 7G-0022A-F , 7G-0023A-F , 7G-0024A-F. Please refer to heat-sink selection guide.
2.  The HWA100 series module w/o assembly option meets EMI Class A or Class B only with external components.